

Legislation Text

File #: 130026., Version: 1

Ratification of Agreement between the Fraternal Order of Police (FOP) Gator Lodge 67, Inc. Bargaining Unit and the City of Gainesville for October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2013 (B)

This Agreement has been reached through negotiations between the Fraternal Order of Police Gator Lodge 67, Inc. and the City of Gainesville, and was ratified by the Fraternal Order of Police Gator Lodge 67, Inc. Bargaining Unit on May 23, 2013. This Agreement extends the current Collective Bargaining Agreement through September 30, 2013.

A copy of the Agreement is on file in the Office of the Clerk of Commission. After June 20, 2013, the Agreement will be on file in the Human Resources Department.

Funds are currently budgeted for Fiscal Year 2013.

The City Commission ratify the Agreement between the City of Gainesville and the Fraternal Order of Police Gator Lodge 67, Inc., extending the Agreement through September 30, 2013.